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SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

DEPARTMENT CHAIRS

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES

Renata Ferdinand
718.260.5205 | L-643
RFerdinand@citytech.cuny.edu

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

Andleeb Zameer
718.260.5088 | A-502E
Azameer@citytech.cuny.edu

CHEMISTRY

Ivana Jovanovic
718.260.5856 | A-516
IJovanovic@citytech.cuny.edu

ENGLISH

Suzanne Miller
718.260.5393 | N-512
SMmiller@citytech.cuny.edu

HUMANITIES

Ann Delilkan
718.260-5018 | L-630
ADelilkan@citytech.cuny.edu

MATHEMATICS

Johnathan Natov
718.260.5928 | N-724
JNatov@citytech.cuny.edu

PHYSICS

Giovanni Ossola
718.260.5277 | N-812
GOssola@citytech.cuny.edu

SOCIAL SCIENCE

Eric Rodriguez
718.260-5080 | N-611
ERodriguez@citytech.cuny.edu
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